
 

Update on…………………………2020 

CURRICULUM VITAE 
 
 

                           Name: Ruthpackiavathy A/P Rajen Durai 
                               Position: Lecturer DS51 (Contract) 
                          Department:  
                                                                        Nursing Department 
                                 Faculty of Medicine and Health Sciences 

                                 Universiti Putra Malaysia                                       
43400 UPM Serdang, 
Selangor 
 

                                          T: 03-9769 2429 
                                          F: 03-8947 xxxx 

                                  Email:    

ruthpackiavaty@upm.edu.my 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                              ORCID:  
                                                                                       SCOPUS ID: 

Education 
1.Doctor of Philosophy, UPM, Malaysia. 
2.Master of Nursing, Monash University, Australia. 
3.Bachelor of Nursing, Flinders University, Australia. 
4.Diploma in Nursing, Ministry of Health, Malaysia. 
5.Midwifery Certificate, Ministry of Health, Malaysia. 

 

Areas of Interest 
1.Medical / Surgical Nursing 
2.Cardiothoracic Nursing 
3.Midwifery Nursing 
4.Mental Health Nursing 
5. 

 

Professional Qualification/ Membership/ Affiliation 
1.Malaysian Nurses Association 
2.Malaysian Association of Education in the Medical and Health Sciences 
3.Persatuan Pesara Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia 

 

Appointments (Inside and Outside UPM) 
1. 
2. 
3. 

 

Appointments (Inside and Outside UPM) 

Date Designation Remarks 

1.   
2.   
   

 



 

Update on…………………………2020 

   
 

Publications 

Journals (in 5 years) 
1. Suzaily Wahab, Rosdinom Razalil, Ahmad Khaldun Ismail, Mohammad Arif Kamarudin, 

Norlaili Mohd Tauhid, Ruth Packiavathy Rajen Durai, Nabishah Mohamad, 

             Harlina Haliza Siraj. 2015. Training standardized patients for undergraduate   

Psychiatry examinations: experience of a Malaysian university. Malaysian Journal 

of Medicine and Health Sciences, 11(2), 29-34. 

 
 
Conference Proceedings (in 5 years) 
1. 2017 NHAM Annual Scientific Meeting, Hilton / Le Meridien Kuala Lumpur. 

Cardiac Rehabilitation Program on Quality of Life, Psychological Status and Self-Efficacy among Cardiac 

Patients. (Oral Presentation). 

 
 
Books (If any) 
 
 
 
 
Chapter in Books (If any) 
 
 

 

Research Grants 

Received 2020 

1. 
2. 
 
 
On-going 
 
 

 

Research Grants 

No. Project Title Amount (RM) Year Source of Fund 

1. PTS-2011-062 (Strategic Action 

Research): Experiences of Medical Science 

Subjects among nursing students.  

 

RM20,000.00. 2011 PTS Grant - UKM 

2. PTS-2011-063 (Strategic Action 

Research): My Gen C PBL on Line. 

RM25,000.00 2011 PTS Grant - UKM 

     
 

Awards/ Recognition (Current) 
No. Name of awards Award Authority Award Type Year 

1.     



 

Update on…………………………2020 

2.     
     

 

Professional Services/ Consultation 
No. Year Title Authority 

1. 1983-1995 Registered Nurse Ministry of Health, 
Malaysia 

2. 
 
3. 
 
4. 

1995-2018 
 
2018-2020 
 
2020-
currently 

Lecturer 
 
Lecturer (Part-time) 
 
Lecturer (Contract) 

Universiti Kebangsaan 
Malaysia 
UKM & UPM 
 
UPM 

 

Student Supervision 
PhD (Main Supervisor) 

No. Name Title Status 

1.    
2.    
3.    
    

Master with Thesis (Main Supervisor) 

No. Name Title Status 

1.    
2    
3.    
    
    

Master without Thesis (Main Supervisor) 

No. Name Title Status 

1. Rashidah Nor Binti Mohd 

Nordin.  

 
 

2015/2017 - Nursing support during labor: 

Women’s satisfaction and labor outcome 

in Hospital Putrajaya. 

Completed 

2. Inthira Purushothaman FF-401-2012: Assessing diabetic patients’ 

knowledge on their medication and level of 

compliance in a tertiary hospital. 

 

Completed 

3.    
    

Attended Seminars/ Workshops/ Forums both National and International 

 

No. Year Title Organizers 

1. 
 
 
 
2. 
 
 
 
 

2012 
 
 
 
2011 
 
 
 
 

Channelling the Rivers of Knowledge. Chiang Mai, 

Thailand. 2012. 

 

 

Nursing students’ experience of medical science subjects. 

(Oral Presentation). 

 

 

8th Biennial Joanna Briggs 

International Nursing 

Conference 

 

International Nursing 

Research Conference, 

Aceh, Indonesia. 

 



 

Update on…………………………2020 

3. 
 
 
 
4. 
 
 
 
5. 
 
 
 
6. 
 
 
 
 
7. 
 
 
8. 
 
 
 
9. 
 
10. 
 
11. 
 
 
12. 
 
 
13. 
 
14. 
 
15. 
 
16. 
 
17. 
 
 
18. 
 
19. 
 
 
 

2011 
 
 
 
2011 

 

 

 

2010. 

 
 
 
2009 

 

 

 

 

2008. 

 

 

 

2008. 

 

 

 

2017 

 
2017 

 

 

2016 

 

 

2016 

 

 

2016 

 
2016 
 
2015 
 
2015 
 
2015 
 
 
2015 
 
2017 
 
 
 

Nursing Students perception and experience of teaching and 

learning Medical Science subjects. (Poster Presentation). 

 

 

An exploration of issues relating to Medical Science 

Subjects: Nursing Students’ perception and experience in 

UKMMC. (Oral Presentation). 

 

Cardiac patients’ satisfaction on information given before 

discharge by nurses. (Poster Presentation). 

 

 

 

Workplace Violence – The prevalence, psychological 

distress and coping strategies of nurses in Universiti 

Kebangsaan Malaysia Medical Center. (Poster Presentation). 

 

The prevalence of workplace violence, under-reporting and 

the support received post violence by nurses in UKMMC. 

(Oral Presentation). 

 

Workplace Violence – the experiences of nurses in Hospital 

Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia. (Oral Presentation). 

 

 

Persediaan Pasca Perkhidmatan Chancellery. 

 

Semakan Semula Dasar E-Pembelajaran UKM  

 

 

Penyediaan Soalan & Standard Setting.  

 

 

Ethical and Unethical Publishing Practices.  

 

 

Cognitive Behavioral Therapy (CBT) for Nurses, Advanced 

Surgical and Skills Centre. 

 

Triangle of Wound Assessment. 

 

Program Evaluation and Accreditation. 

 

Techniques of Answering ‘NCR’. 

 

Psychoeducation for Psychiatric Patients Module. 

 

 

Best Practices Guidelines on Writing and Publication Ethics. 

 

Sanggar Kerja – Transformasi Jabatan Kejururawatan 

(Akademik) Akar Beach Resort, Port Dickson, Negri 

Sembilan. 

 

 

International Anatomy & 

Physiology Conference, 

Surabaya, Indonesia. 

 

Teaching & Learning 

Conference UKM. 

Penang.  

 

6th Malaysia, Indonesia & 

Brunei Darussalam 

Medical Science 

Conference, Brunei.  

 

International Nursing 

Conference Shanghai, 

China 

 

8th Biennial International 

Nursing Conference, 

Brunei. 

 

 International Nursing 

Conference, Chiang Mai, 

Thailand  

 

UKM Bangi, Selangor.  

 
Nursing Department, 

UKMMC. 

 

Nursing Department, 

UKMMC. 

 

UKMMC. 

 

 

UKMMC. 

 

 

UKMMC. 

 

UKM Bangi, Selangor.  

 

UKM Bangi, Selangor.  

 

Psychiatric Department, 

UKMMC 

 

Library, UKMMC 

 

Nursing Department, 

UKMMC. 

 

 

 



 

Update on…………………………2020 

20. 
 
21. 
 
22. 
 
 
23. 
 
 
 
24. 
 
 
 
25. 
 
 
 
26. 
 
 
27. 
 
28. 
 
 
29. 
 
 
30. 
 
 
31. 
 
 
32. 

2017 
 
2017 
 
2017 
 
 
2016 
 
 
 
2016 
 
 
 
2016 
 
 
 
2016 
 
 
2016 
 
2015 
 
 
2015 
 
 
2015 
 
 
2015 
 
 
2015 
 

Women’s Health. 

 

Curriculum Review Workshop, Master of Nursing Program. 

 

 

Preceptorship Workshop. 

 

 

Towards Workplace Competence in Healthcare Profession. 

 

 

 

HPP & ICGPA Workshop. 

Curriculum Review Workshop, Bachelor of Nursing 

Program. 

 

Curriculum Review of Basic Medical Sciences Workshop, 

Bachelor of Nursing Program. 

 

 

Bengkel Latihan Penemuduga Fakulti Perubatan. 

 

 

Training of Trainers, Masters Programme. 

 

 

Document Preparation for MQA Audit Workshop. 

 

 

Clinical Teaching Skills. 

 

 

Generic Competencies Camp. 

 

 

Nursing Education System in Malaysia. 

 

 

Standard Operating Procedures’ Workshop. 

 

UKMMC. 

 

Nursing Department, 

UKMMC. 

 

Nursing Department, 

UKMMC. 

 

Cyberjaya University 

College of Medical 

Sciences, Cyberjaya, 

Selangor. 

 

UKMMC. 

 

 

Nursing Department, 

UKMMC. 

 

 

Nursing Department, 

UKMMC. 

 

UKMMC. 

 

 

Nursing Department, 

UKMMC. 

 

Nursing Department, 

UKMMC. 

 

Nursing Department, 

UKMMC. 

 

Nursing Department, 

UKMMC. 

 

Ministry of Education, 

Malaysia. 

 

 

Intellectuals Property 

Patent Granted 

No. Date Patent No. Name 

1.    
2.    
    

Patent Field 

No. Date Patent No. Name 

1.    
2.    
    
    



 

Update on…………………………2020 

    
    

 


