

CURRICULUM VITAE



Name: Ruthpackiavathy A/P Rajen Durai Position: Lecturer DS51 (Contract) Department: Nursing Department Faculty of Medicine and Health Sciences Universiti Putra Malaysia 43400 UPM Serdang, Selangor

T: 03-9769 2429 F: 03-8947 xxxx Email:

ruthpackiavaty@upm.edu.my

ORCID:

SCOPUS ID: Education

- 1. Doctor of Philosophy, UPM, Malaysia.
- 2. Master of Nursing, Monash University, Australia.
- 3. Bachelor of Nursing, Flinders University, Australia.
- 4. Diploma in Nursing, Ministry of Health, Malaysia.
- 5. Midwifery Certificate, Ministry of Health, Malaysia.

Areas of Interest

- 1.Medical / Surgical Nursing
- 2.Cardiothoracic Nursing
- 3.Midwifery Nursing
- 4. Mental Health Nursing
- 5.

Professional Qualification/ Membership/ Affiliation

- 1. Malaysian Nurses Association
- 2. Malaysian Association of Education in the Medical and Health Sciences
- 3. Persatuan Pesara Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia

Appointments (Inside and Outside UPM)

- 1.
- 2.
- 3.

Appointments (Inside and Outside UPM)				
Date	Designation	Remarks		
1.				
2				

2.



Publications

Journals (in 5 years)

 Suzaily Wahab, Rosdinom Razalil, Ahmad Khaldun Ismail, Mohammad Arif Kamarudin, Norlaili Mohd Tauhid, **Ruth Packiavathy Rajen Durai**, Nabishah Mohamad, Harlina Haliza Siraj. 2015. Training standardized patients for undergraduate Psychiatry examinations: experience of a Malaysian university. *Malaysian Journal* of Medicine and Health Sciences, 11(2), 29-34.

Conference Proceedings (in 5 years)

1. 2017 NHAM Annual Scientific Meeting, Hilton / Le Meridien Kuala Lumpur. Cardiac Rehabilitation Program on Quality of Life, Psychological Status and Self-Efficacy among Cardiac Patients. (Oral Presentation).

Books (If any)

Chapter in Books (If any)

Research Grants			
Received 2020			
1.			
2.			

On-going

	Research Grants					
No.	Pi	roject Title		Amount (RM)	Year	Source of Fund
1.	PTS-2011-062	(Strategic	Action	RM20,000.00.	2011	PTS Grant - UKM
	Research): Experiences of Medical Science					
	Subjects among nursing students.					
2.	PTS-2011-063	(Strategic	Action	RM25,000.00	2011	PTS Grant - UKM
	Research): My Gen C PBL on Line.					

Awards/ Recognition (Current)							
No.	No. Name of awards Award Authority Award Type Year						
1.							



	Professional Services/ Consultation			
No.	Year	Title	Authority	
1.	1983-1995	Registered Nurse	Ministry of Health, Malaysia	
2.	1995-2018	Lecturer	Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia	
3.	2018-2020	Lecturer (Part-time)	UKM & UPM	
4.	2020- currently	Lecturer (Contract)	UPM	

Student Supervision PhD (Main Supervisor)				
No.	Name	Title	Status	
1.				
2.				
3.				

Master with Thesis (Main Supervisor)					
No.	Name	Title	Status		
1.					
2					
3.					

	Master without Thesis (Main Supervisor)				
No.	Name	Title	Status		
1.	Rashidah Nor Binti Mohd Nordin.	2015/2017 - Nursing support during labor: Women's satisfaction and labor outcome in Hospital Putrajaya.	Completed		
2.	Inthira Purushothaman	FF-401-2012: Assessing diabetic patients' knowledge on their medication and level of compliance in a tertiary hospital.	Completed		

3.

	Attended Seminars/ Workshops/ Forums both National and International				
No.	Year	Title	Organizers		
1.	2012	Channelling the Rivers of Knowledge. Chiang Mai, Thailand. 2012.	8 th Biennial Joanna Briggs International Nursing Conference		
2.	2011	Nursing students' experience of medical science subjects. (Oral Presentation).	International Nursing Research Conference, Aceh, Indonesia.		



3.	2011	Nursing Students perception and experience of teaching and learning Medical Science subjects. (Poster Presentation).	International Anatomy & Physiology Conference, Surabaya, Indonesia.
4.	2011	An exploration of issues relating to Medical Science Subjects: Nursing Students' perception and experience in UKMMC. (Oral Presentation).	Teaching & Learning Conference UKM. Penang.
5.	2010.	Cardiac patients' satisfaction on information given before discharge by nurses. (Poster Presentation).	6 th Malaysia, Indonesia & Brunei Darussalam Medical Science Conference, Brunei.
6.	2009	Workplace Violence – The prevalence, psychological distress and coping strategies of nurses in Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia Medical Center. (Poster Presentation).	International Nursing Conference Shanghai, China
7.	2008.	The prevalence of workplace violence, under-reporting and the support received post violence by nurses in UKMMC. (Oral Presentation).	8 th Biennial International Nursing Conference, Brunei.
8.	2008.	Workplace Violence – the experiences of nurses in Hospital Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia. (Oral Presentation).	International Nursing Conference, Chiang Mai, Thailand
9.	2017	Persediaan Pasca Perkhidmatan Chancellery.	UKM Bangi, Selangor.
10.	2017	Semakan Semula Dasar E-Pembelajaran UKM	Nursing Department, UKMMC.
11.	2016	Penyediaan Soalan & Standard Setting.	Nursing Department, UKMMC.
12.	2016	Ethical and Unethical Publishing Practices.	UKMMC.
13.	2016	Cognitive Behavioral Therapy (CBT) for Nurses, Advanced Surgical and Skills Centre.	UKMMC.
14.	2016	Triangle of Wound Assessment.	UKMMC.
15.	2015	Program Evaluation and Accreditation.	UKM Bangi, Selangor.
16.	2015	Techniques of Answering 'NCR'.	UKM Bangi, Selangor.
17.	2015	Psychoeducation for Psychiatric Patients Module.	Psychiatric Department, UKMMC
18.	2015	Best Practices Guidelines on Writing and Publication Ethics.	Library, UKMMC
19.	2017	Sanggar Kerja – Transformasi Jabatan Kejururawatan (Akademik) Akar Beach Resort, Port Dickson, Negri Sembilan.	Nursing Department, UKMMC.



20	2017	Women's Health.	
20.	2017	women's Health.	UKMMC.
21.	2017	Curriculum Review Workshop, Master of Nursing Program.	Nursing Department, UKMMC.
22.	2017	Preceptorship Workshop.	Nursing Department, UKMMC.
23.	2016	Towards Workplace Competence in Healthcare Profession.	Cyberjaya University College of Medical Sciences, Cyberjaya, Selangor.
24.	2016	HPP & ICGPA Workshop. Curriculum Review Workshop, Bachelor of Nursing Program.	UKMMC.
25.	2016	Curriculum Review of Basic Medical Sciences Workshop, Bachelor of Nursing Program.	Nursing Department, UKMMC.
26.	2016	Bengkel Latihan Penemuduga Fakulti Perubatan.	Nursing Department, UKMMC.
27.	2016	Training of Trainers, Masters Programme.	UKMMC.
28.	2015	Document Preparation for MQA Audit Workshop.	Nursing Department, UKMMC.
29.	2015	Clinical Teaching Skills.	Nursing Department, UKMMC.
30.	2015	Generic Competencies Camp.	Nursing Department, UKMMC.
31.	2015	Nursing Education System in Malaysia.	Nursing Department, UKMMC.
32.	2015	Standard Operating Procedures' Workshop.	Ministry of Education, Malaysia.

	Intellectuals Property				
	Patent Granted				
No.	No. Date Patent No. Name				
1.					
2.					

Patent Field			
No.	Date	Patent No.	Name
1.			
r			

2.

